No.：2024312301005152
Applicant and address
ATB Schorch GmbH
Breite Str. 131, 41238 Möchengladbach, Germany
Manufacturer and address
ATB Schorch GmbH
Breite Str. 131, 41238 Möchengladbach, Germany
Factory and address

1. This certificate covers the following models:
- KR6836G-PA12
Type code
K
Machine type
K: Asynchronous motor with deep-bar rotor
R
Type of cooling and degree protection
R: own surface cooling, air / tube Soma
68
code number for active diameter
68:1145 mm
36
Code number for active core length
36: 800 mm
G Design
G: B3 with sleeve bearings
-
P
Type of protection
P: pressurized enclosure
A
Nominal voltage and frequency
A: 3.3 kV < UN ≤ 7 kV 50 Hz
12
Number of poles
12: 12 pol
Electrical Rating :
Motor Main-operated
Duty Type S1
Power 1460 kW
Voltage 6000 V Y
Current 183A
Speed 496 r/min
Frequency 50 Hz
Torque 28111 Nm
Thermal class 155(F)
The mains voltage may vary by up to ± 10 % and the mains frequency by
up to ± 1 % from the rated values. The sum of tension variation and
frequency fluctuation is allowed not more than ± 10 %.
Resistance temperature detector:
Measuring circuit:
No.：2024312301005152
Annex：Page 2 of 4
In type of protection Intrinsic Safety “Ex ia IIC T6…T4”, Intrinsic safety
parameters must be observed in accordance with the respective certificates
of the equipped certified parts and their manufacturer documentation.
Data for pressurized enclosure
Internal free volume 3.2 m3
Protective gas Air
Technique Leakage compensation
Minimum volumetric flow of protective gas for purging 6.67 m3/min
Minimum purging time 15 minutes
min.qty.of protective gas req. for purging 32m3
min.internal overpressure（in progress） 500 Pa
Max.internal overpressure（in progress） 2000 Pa
Purging pressure min. 0.5 MPa
Purging pressure max. 1.0 MPa
leakage rate at 10mbar 3.6 m3/h
Ex marking: Ex db eb ib pxb IIC T4 Gb
− Manufacturer should organize production in accordance with the
technical documents approved by the certification body.
2. Special conditions of use:
- Permissible ambient temperature ranges: -15℃ to +40℃.
- Type MiniPurge monitoring devices of the pressurization with CCC no.: